504250328 03/01/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4297006

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
OXFORD INSTRUMENTS NANOTECHNOLOGY TOOLS LIMITED	02/23/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OXFORD INSTRUMENTS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED
Street Address:	TUBNEY WOODS, ABINGDON
City:	OXON
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Postal Code:	OX13 5QX

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6487269

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

202-434-1500 Phone: Email: jqilman@s-n-h.com **Correspondent Name:** STAAS & HALSEY LLP Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE., N.W.

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0469.1090
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN C. GARVEY
SIGNATURE:	/John C. Garvey/
DATE SIGNED:	03/01/2017

Total Attachments: 2

source=44H0958-assignment#page1.tif source=44H0958-assignment#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 041420 FRAME: 0896 504250328

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OXFORD INSTRUMENTS NANOTECHNOLOGY TOOLS LIMITED a corporation of the United Kingdom and having a principal place of business at Tubney Woods, Abingdon, Oxon, OX13 5QX, United Kingdom (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") is the sole and exclusive owner of the following U.S. patent:

U.S. Patent No. 6,487,269, entitled: APPARATUS FOR ANALYSING A SAMPLE, issued November 26, 2002.

Whereas, OXFORD INSTRUMENTS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED a corporation of the United Kingdom and having a principal place of business at Tubney Woods, Abingdon, Oxon, OX13 5QX, United Kingdom, hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest of the ASSIGNOR in the said U.S. Patent;

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned ASSIGNOR, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR, hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive, right, title and interest of the aforesaid U.S. patent and to any patent or patents issuing therefrom or from any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination application based thereon, for the full term or terms for which said patent(s) may be granted and including any extensions thereof.

The ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE agree, when requested by the other, to do all acts which the other may deem necessary, desirable or expedient, for securing, maintaining and enforcing protection for said inventions, including in the preparation and prosecution of said application(s) and the issuance of said patent(s), in any interference, reissue, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any litigation or other legal

~1×

proceeding which may arise or be declared in relation to same, such acts to include but not be limited to executing all papers, including separate assignments and declarations, taking all rightful oaths, providing sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence.

The ASSIGNOR covenant with the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, that the rights and property herein conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance, and that the ASSIGNOR have the full right to convey same as herein expressed.

For OXFORD INSTRUMENTS NANOTECHNOLOGY TOOLS LIMITED

Signature

Date Signed

Witness(es)

Name: Ian Barkshire

Title:

Chief Executive Officer

For OXFORD INSTRUMENTS INDUSTRIAL PRODUCTS LIMITED

Signature

Date Signed

Witness(es)

By: <u>DAW BROOKS</u> 2012/7

Name:
Title: MD INDUSTRIAC

ANALYSIS

-2-